## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cheuk Lau	11/15/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD.
Street Address:	16711 Trans-Canada Highway
Internal Address:	Kirkland
City:	Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H9H 3L1

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12085331

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)246-8925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-708-1803 Phone: Email: gmarti@ladas.com Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

New York, NEW YORK 10023 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MC134Y

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lanning G. Bryer

Total Attachments: 2

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-11142009-105919#page1.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-11142009-105919#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023518 FRAME: 0070

501015532

p	Á	Т	E	N	7
ı	л.		~	1 1	- 4

JOINT Merck Frosst Case MC134Y

U.S. Serial No.

Filing Date / May 21.

PCT Appl. No ACTIOSOG Filing Date November 1

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Cheuk Lau

residing at: 476 Crois Boyer, L. Ile Bizard, Quebec, Canada H9C 2S2

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD, a corporation of Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

# TRICYCLIC COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS INHIBITORS OF KINASES

and in application(s)Serial No. 60/738,905 described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MC134Y (if applicable), filed on filed on 11/22/2005; Serial No. : Serial No filed on

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney/agent, Nicole M. Beeler or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD, to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known

Signed at KIRKLAND	this 15 day of November, 2006.
C. K. Coen	
Cheuk Lau	

Page 1 of 2

JOINT Merck Frosst Case MC134Y

U.S. Serial No. 12/0533/

Filing Date May 21, 2008
PCT Appl. No PCT/USOL 1044527
Filing Date November 17, 2008

Signed at	this	day of <sup>/</sup>	, 2006
	<del></del>		
	***************************************		
Province of Quebec			
Ville of Kirkland			
Personally appeared before me the above-nam	ned Cheuk Lau		
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who free act and deed this	ELIZABETH JACINTO 146 305	nstrument and acknowledge , 2006  Livable	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who			ed said instrument to be their
free act and deed this day of		, <u>2006</u> .	
			Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Page 2 of 2